Parcel No.

: 008-00-001-003

DOC 1t 0128408

82/22/20607 11.81 AM
Official Record

Recording requested By
WELLS FARGC BANK

Linceln County ~ NV

Parcel No. - 009-00-001-017 ';ES;‘; Soucher Recorder
Parcel No. : 009-00-001-018 RPTT: ' Recorded By: RE
Parcel No. : 009-00-001-012 Book- 229 Page~ 0832

Parcel No. : 009-00-001-020
Parcel No. : 009-00-002-027

Parcel No. : 009-00-002-028

Parcel No. : 009-00-002-024 812
Parcel No. : 009-00-002-026
Parcel No. : 008-00-001-005
Parcel No. : 008-00-002-001
Parcel No. : 008-00-002-003
Parcel No. : 009-00-001-012
Parcel No. : 009-00-002-021
Parcel No. : 8-201-04
Parcel No. : 8-201-03
Parcel No. : 8-201-06
Parcel No. : 8-201-08
Parcel No. : 8-201-15
Parce! No. : 8-201-18
Parcel No. : 8-201-19
Parcel Noc. : 8-201-20

8408

RECORDING REQUESTED BY
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Wells Fargo Bank, Nationai Association
Real Estate Group (AU #02961)

MAC #A0344-22

100 N. Wiget Lane, Suite 201

Walnut Creek, CA 94598

Aftn: Eileen V. Oquendo
Loan No. 101452-001  07010076-FB

MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(Short Form)

Lincoln County

The undersigned agree that the Revolving Credit Agreement dated as of September 8, 2005, executed by
COYOTE SPRINGS INVESTMENT LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, as “Borrower’, WELLS
FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent on behaif of Lenders, and certain
Lenders (as defined therein) has been modified by Amendment No. 8 to Revolving Credit Agreement
(“Amendment”) to provide, among other things, that the Deed of Trust ("Deed of Trust") executed by
Borrower, as "Trustor”, recorded September 27, 2005, as Instrument No. 125286, Official Records in the
Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada, and other Loan Documents which are security
instruments shall secure: (a) the payment to Lenders of all indebtedness and other obligations evidenced by
and arising under certain promissory notes (collectively, the "Notes") executed by Borrower to the order of
Lenders in the principal amount of NINETY FIVE MILLION DOLLARS ($95,000,000,000), together with
interest and other finance charges thereon and any and all amendments, modifications, extensions and
renewals thereof (including, without limitation (i} modifications of the required principal payment dates or
interest payment dates or both, as the case may be, deferring or accelerating said payment dates in whole

Page 1 of 4

WFREZ4 (REV 303)

T



il IIIIHIIIINIIHIIII IJIMIIIIHIIHIII @128498 SN

2ofs

or in part or {ii} modifications, amendments, extensions or renewals at a different rate of interest), whether or
not any such medification, amendment, extension or renewal is evidenced by a new or additional
promissory note or notes; and (b) the performance of all of Borrower's obligations under the Revolving
Credit Agreement as amended or modified from time to time in writing. Said Amendment by this reference is
incorporated herein and made a part hereof. The "Total Commitment Amount”, as defined in said
Amendment, and the aggregate principal amount of the Notes (as referred to in the Deed of Trust), which is
secured by the Deed of Trust, is NINETY FIVE MILLION DOLLARS {$95,000,000,000).

Dated as of: February 13, 2007,
“BENEFICIARY/ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT”

WELLS FARGO BANK,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

sy /s

Chinar Mithani ¢
Assistant Vice President

“TRUSTOR/BORROWER”

COYOTE SPRINGS INVESTMENT LLC,
a Nevada limited liability company

By:

Harvedf Whittemore, M ‘ager

By:

om?ﬁ; Seeno, Manager
By:

(ALL SIGNATURES MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED)

Page 2 of 4
WFRE34 {REY 3/03)



Book: 229 Q2/22/2007

IRV MIPEOMLR Q128408 ice “ae  pase 2ot

payment dates in whole or in part or (ii) modifications, amendments, extensions or renewals at a different
rate of interest), whether or not any such medification, amendment, extension or renewal is evidenced by a
new or gdditional promissory note or notes; and (b) the performance of all of Borrower's obligations under
the Revolving Credit Agreement as amended or modified from time to time in writing. Said Amendment by
this refergnce is incorparated herein and made a part hereof. The "Total Commitment Amount”, as defined
in said Amendment, and the aggregate principal amount of the Notes (as referred to in the Deed of Trust),
which is secured by the Deed of Trust, is NINETY FIVE MILLION DOLLARS ($95,000,000).

Dated as of. February 13, 2007,
"BENEFICIARY/ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT”

WELLS FARGO BANK,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Chinar Mithani
Assistant Vice President

‘“TRUSTOR/BORROWER"

COYOTE SPRINGS INVESTMENT LLC,
a Nevada limited liability campany

Harvey Wh'rttem?(‘e. Manager

By: -

By:

Brad Mamer, Managing Member

By:

Larry Gunderson, Managing Member

(ALL SIGNATURES MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED)

Page 2 of 4
WFRES4 {REV 3/03)



Boogk : 222 n2/22 /2087

ORI 0128408 ooce ™ss  pose: o

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Ca/grma
County of

@%_émeforeme /4 FT%/ZYM WCZ%/C

(here insert name and title of the afficer)

personally appeared C[f;: avr /A fﬁ?@/

ey

‘-——‘-'-—-.-’-—-_-—-_'—_

personally known to me (

) to be
the person(s) whose name(s) is/are-subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
capacityties), and that by bis/herftheir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),

or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

KATHY J. FARSONS &
g OOMM, #149}!846 wm

) MR ST COUNTY
) My Cornm, Expies May 25, 2006 1
\..) /V ~ o AT,




RN 0125005 2o+ = 0272272007

age Eoi [

Loan No. 101452

STATE OF NEVADA nT oo
_, E DOYLE
ss man?m::ﬁ’; State of Navaga
' L rded in Wi
COUNTY OF WA No: 06-105302.2 - Exp:?es::nh?ezocozug%

This instrument was acknowledged before me on O\ .2007] by AR BMTTIRHORE
as _ MRNANGERL of

(OHOTETPRINGL WEEMAE (¢ & ARNRDE LIMITED LA (UAPANM

Signature Ml%z_gﬂ_
otary Public for Nevada

My commission expires J-\\"Z.O‘ \(\

STATE OF NEVADA
COUNTY OF () Q¢ ke

This instrument was acknowledged before me on FeJo . 20 2027 by EQ Y Q‘é Mamer

as W\ﬂhaﬂmq Membe ¢

MMMMMMMMM@%
S IV,

Signature

Notary Publit for Nevada

My commission expires o, /7/t0

09959.95BY\YOKENSILAS\88669.2 Page 3of4



ERRARAAR IR 0128408 3cox =, 02/22/2007

Page: 37  Page gerg

Loan No. 101452

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
d?xﬁqss

COUNTY OF SzzatrEA
On this _,L‘/_. day of FREARIARY 290 Foetore me, MF-«( (7.4 . K"J &~

a Notgry Public in and for the State of California, personaiily appeared
ﬂ ;51*_‘375 personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory

evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) isfare subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and
that by his/herftheir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), orthe entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Signature W( /; g é (Sey i3
7 7 T e
b

STATE OF CALJFOR
COUNTY OFW Cos774 ss
On this _/ ff day of %&dﬂfﬁﬁ/ .aﬂ@?before me, Mf}‘ v nd E K’?o‘\{—
a Notary Public in and for the State of California, personally appeared%‘_‘
&0 JOPLW.S%B personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) isfare subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/shefthey executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and

that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Signature Cié

Comm. Brpoires Oct 11,

99999.9SBY\YOKENS\LAS\86889.2 Page 4 of 4




